BYLAW 61-2020

AMENDMENT TO STRATHCONA COUNTY COUNCIL COMMITTEE BYLAWS WITH REPEAL DATES OF JULY 31, 2021

Council enacts:

Purpose	1	The purpose of this bylaw is to amend several Strathcona County Council Committee Bylaws to extend the repeal date.
Amendments	2	Bylaw 28-2018, Traffic Safety Advisory Committee Bylaw, is amended by deleting section 38 and replacing it with:
		38 This bylaw is repealed on December 31, 2022.
	3	Bylaw 29-2018, Seniors Advisory Committee Bylaw, is amended by deleting section 38 and replacing it with:
		38 This bylaw is repealed on December 31, 2022.
	4	Bylaw 30-2018, Accessibility Advisory Committee Bylaw, is amended by deleting section 38 and replacing it with the following:
		38 This bylaw is repealed on December 31, 2022.
	5	Bylaw 31-2018, Youth Advisory Committee Bylaw, is amended by deleting section 38 and replacing it wit the following:
		38 This bylaw is repealed on December 31, 2022.
FIRST READING:		
SECOND READING:		
THIRD READING:		

SIGNED THIS ____ day of _____, 20___.

MAYOR

DIRECTOR, LEGISLATIVE AND LEGAL SERVICES